Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in
NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 3 April 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D. BUENO,
CESO III, endorsing the Project Modification request by District Engineer RANDOLFO A, MELOSANTOS,
Iloilo 1st District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No.
Project ID:

320101109141000
P00721866VS

002: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major
Floods

002: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major
Floods

Flood Management Program - Construction/
Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems

Flood Management Program - Construction/
Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and
Drainage Systems

Construction of Jarao River Flood Mitigation
Structure including Access Road, Guimbal, Iloilo

Construction of Jarao River Flood Mitigation Structure
including Access Road, Guimbal, Iloilo

Modification is sought due to:

1. Decrease in physical target of CW1 from 424.00 lineal meters to 410.52 lineal meters and increase

in unit cost per lineal meter of CW1 due to the design of the project utilizing Reinforced Concrete

Slope Protection in Steel Sheet Pile foundation (L= 6.0m). The design of the project has an average

height of 6.0 meters (2 berms) and width of 18.0 meters.

2. Attached are the following supporting docyments: Approved Prograrr( of Works (POW), Detailed

Engineering Design’ (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds, Geotaggéd Photos, GIS Map,
Certification on the Reasonableness of Cost dated March 17, 2023.

. Unit Cost | Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CW1- Construction CW1- Construction of
of Flood Mitigation 147.94 / Flood Mitigation 152.79 /
. Structure: lineal meter 62,725.00 Structure: lineal meter 62,725.00
424.00 lineal meters 410.52 lineal meters
EAO - 2,275.00 EAO - 2,275.00
Total: | 65,000.00 Total: | 65,000.00
Justification:

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

N

ERIC Al AYAPANA

Assjstant Secretary for Regional Operations in
NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARI

Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in
NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/EAR/RRB




